

| PART NO. | DESCRIPTION | PART NO. | DESCRIPTION |
|-----------|---------------------------|------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| cd100 | Retaining Ring For Spring | cd139 | Motor Cover |
| cd101 | Washer | dc140-1 | Stator 100~120 volts |
| cd102 | Rubber Washer | dc140-2 | Stator 220~240 volts |
| cd103 | Plug For Post Spring | dc141 | Bearing 608zz |
| cd104-6" | Post Spring | dc142-1 | Armature 100~120 volts |
| cd104-8" | Post Spring | dc142-2 | Armature 220~240 volts |
| cd104-10" | Post Spring | dc143 | Retaining Ring |
| cd105-6" | Post-6" | dc144 | Bearing 6000zz |
| cd105-8" | Post-8" | dc145 | Rollpin |
| cd105-10" | Post-10" | dc146 | Pinion, 15T |
| cd106 | Height Clamp | dc147 | Bottom Housing only, Motor |
| cd107 | Washer | dc148 | Gear, 28/15T |
| cd108 | Screw, Height Clamp | dc149 | Gear Shaft for 28/15T |
| cd109 | Screw M4*5 Set | 2606 | O Ring |
| cd110 | Screw M6*10 Set | 2608 | Screw For Stator |
| cd111 | Base Plate | 2641-C | Retaining Ring |
| cd112 | Level | S102-B | Fan |
| cd113 | Bushing, Motor Bracket | S104 | Carbon Brush |
| cd114 | Rollpin | S105 | Brush Cap |
| cd115 | Motor Bracket | 549 | Handle Lock Nut |
| cd116 | Switch | 550 | Handle |
| cd117 | Switch Cover | PRM0306 | Screw M3*6 |
| cd118 | Shaft Cover Cap | RM0408 | Screw M4*8 |
| cd119 | Needle Guide Spring Shaft | RM0418 | Screw M4*18 |
| cd120 | Shaft Cover | RM0535 | Screw M5*35 |
| cd121 | Needle Guide Spring | SM0205 | Screw M2*5 |
| cd122 | Washer | SM0510 | Screw M5*10 |
| cd123 | Gear 28T | SWM4 | Spring Washer M4 |
| cd124 | Washer | SWM5 | Spring Washer M5 |
| cd125 | Retaining Ring | PWM5 | Plate Washer M5 |
| cd126 | Ball Bearing 629 | 508C1-101 | 110V, 1Ø, Socket |
| cd127 | Spacer | 508C1-102 | 220V, 1Ø, Socket |
| cd128 | Bearing Lock | 523C1-1 | 110V Cable Set |
| cd129 | Key, Gear | 523C1-2 | 220V Cable Set |
| cd130 | Ghuck Shaft, 3/8Thd | For Power Cloth Drill | |
| cd131 | Chuck | ped201 | Cable |
| cd132 | Key, Chuck | ped202 | Box For Control Switch |
| cd133 | Shield Cover | ped203 | Box seat For Control Switch |
| dc134-1 | Needle Guide-1.0mm hole | ped204-1 | Switch, Heat Control Set -120 volts |
| dc134-1.5 | Needle Guide-1.5mm hole | ped204-2 | Switch, Heat Control Set -220 volts |
| dc134-2 | Needle Guide-2.0mm hole | ped205-1 | Pilot Light - 120 volts |
| dc134-2.5 | Needle Guide-2.5mm hole | ped205-2 | Pilot Light - 220 volts |
| dc134-3 | Needle Guide-3.0mm hole | ped206 | Heating Element Cover |
| dc135 | Screw M4*4 Set | ped207-1 | Heating Element for 120 V |
| dc136 | Needle Bracket | ped207-2 | Heating Element for 220 V |
| dc137 | Heat insulation washer | 2017-15 | Strain Relief |
| dc138 | Pointer Plate | RM0308 | Screw M3*8 |

When Ordering Parts By **PART NUMBER** and **DESCRIPTION**

